AMENDMENT SHEET 1

MOTION 25-048

Amendment Name: Correct Signature Authorization

Brief Description: To correct the Motion Title and Enacting Clause to reflect

that the County Council Chair has authority to sign the Bid Award

TITLE OF MOTION:

Strikethrough and underline the title to remove Executive and add Council Chair Authority to sign the Bid Award Recommendation

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COUNCIL CHAIR COUNTY

EXECUTIVE TO APPROVE TO SIGN THE BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION PW240301 FOR THE SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE #503 REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ENACTING CLAUSE:

Remove:

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Bid Award Recommendation PW24-0301 with Johansen Construction Company in the amount of \$3,958,000.00.

And Replace with:

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Council Chair to sign the Bid Award Recommendation PW24-0301 with Johansen Construction Company in the amount of \$3,958,000.00 and authorizes the County Executive, or designee, to execute an Agreement for the products and services defined in the Bid.

Council Disposition: Unanimously approved - 4-0 Date: January 15, 2025

(Note: VC Dunn moved, CM Mead seconded)